TRIMMERS, Cermet (SMD), Single Turn
01945 47 47 47 ● 01945 47 48 49 ● sales@angliac.co.uk
RESISTORS
BOURNS type 3374 (4mm square, surface mount)
Sealed, single turn cermet trimming potentiometers in a range of values from 10Ω to 2MΩ and a top adjust configuration. Designed for reflow
solder processing, the devices are suitable for use with pick-and-place assembly equipment. An option is provided for product orientation within
the tape.
◆ 4mm square surface mount body
◆ Cermet element
◆ Sealed for board washing
◆ Single turn
◆ Top adjust (cross slot rotor)
◆ Tape orientation option
◆ Supplied taped & reeled
Dimensions (mm)
Pad Pattern
Manf. Part No. &             Order Code
Value (Ω)
3374W 3374X
Terminals towards holes Terminals away from holes
10R 3374W-1-100E 3374X-1-100E
20R 3374W-1-200E 3374X-1-200E
50R 3374W-1-500E 3374X-1-500E
100R 3374W-1-101E 3374X-1-101E
200R 3374W-1-201E 3374X-1-201E
500R 3374W-1-501E 3374X-1-501E
1K 3374W-1-102E 3374X-1-102E
2K 3374W-1-202E 3374X-1-202E
5K 3374W-1-502E 3374X-1-502E
10K 3374W-1-103E 3374X-1-103E
20K 3374W-1-203E 3374X-1-203E
50K 3374W-1-503E 3374X-1-503E
100K 3374W-1-104E 3374X-1-104E
200K 3374W-1-204E 3374X-1-204E
500K 3374W-1-504E 3374X-1-504E
1M 3374W-1-105E 3374X-1-105E
2M 3374W-1-205E 3374X-1-205E
Specification
Electrical Characteristics
Resistance range ............................................... 10Ω to 2MΩ
Resistance tolerance .......................................... ±20%

Rotational life ..................................................... 100 cycles
total resistance shift ........................................ 3% max.
Thermal shock ................................................... 5 cycles
total resistance shift ........................................ 2% max.
voltage ratio shift ............................................ 1% max.
Soldering heat resistance .................................. 260°C/10s
total resistance shift ........................................ 1% max.
Physical Characteristics
Operating torque ................................................ 180g/cm typ.
Mechanical angle ............................................... 240° nom.
Stop strength ..................................................... 300g/cm typ.
Flammability ....................................................... UL94V-0
Manf. Part No. &             Order Code
Value (Ω) 3314G 3314J 3314Z
Top adjust, gull wing Top adjust, J-hook Side adjust
100R 3314G-1-101E 3314J-1-101E 3314Z-1-101E
200R 3314G-1-201E 3314J-1-201E 3314Z-1-201E
500R 3314G-1-501E 3314J-1-501E 3314Z-1-501E
1K 3314G-1-102E 3314J-1-102E 3314Z-1-102E
2K 3314G-1-202E 3314J-1-202E 3314Z-1-202E
5K 3314G-1-502E 3314J-1-502E 3314Z-1-502E
10K 3314G-1-103E 3314J-1-103E 3314Z-1-103E
20K 3314G-1-203E 3314J-1-203E 3314Z-1-203E
50K 3314G-1-503E 3314J-1-503E 3314Z-1-503E
100K 3314G-1-104E 3314J-1-104E 3314Z-1-104E
200K 3314G-1-204E 3314J-1-204E 3314Z-1-204E
500K 3314G-1-504E 3314J-1-504E 3314Z-1-504E
1M 3314G-1-105E 3314J-1-105E 3314Z-1-105E
2M 3314G-1-205E 3314J-1-205E 3314Z-1-205E
Dimensions (mm)
Circuit Diagram
1 3 CW
CLOCKWISE